
532 

380 

Baker 
Boilermaker 
Bootmaker 
Boot-repairer 
Bricklayer 
Bla.cksmith 
Butcher-

First Grade 
Second Grade 

Carpenter 
Electrician 
Electrical Fitter .. 
Engine-driver (Locomotive) 
Fitter 
Foreman (Tradesman)

Grade 1 
Grade 2 

Foreman (non-Tradesman)
Special 
Grade 1 
Grade 2 

Gardener-
First Grade 
Second Grade 

Handyman 
Instrumentman

Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 

Labourer •. 
Skilled 

Line Ganger 
Lineman 

Senior (where in charge) 
Lorry-driver-

Up to 30 cwt. lorry 
Over 30 cwt. lorry 

Mechanic 
Painter .• 
Panel-beater 
Plumber,. 
Poultryman 
Serviceman (Registered) 
Slaughterman 
Stockman 
Storeman 

Senior 
Hea.d 

Storekeeper
Grade 1 
Gra.de 2 
Grade 3 

Tradesman-
Leading Hand •• 
Not otherwise specified 

Turner •• 
Upholsterer 
Welder .• 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TRADESMEN AND MISO)!:LLA!fEOUS STAFF 
(Common to more than one Department) 

Yearly rate of Pay. 

POBition. 
Minimum. 

£ 

510 
460 
400 

Maximum. 

£ 
390 
390 
390 
370 
390 
390 

390 
370 
390 
390 
390 
390 
390 

460 
435 

410 
390 
370 

370 
350 
370 

410 
395 
375 
331 
345 
390 
370 
385 

360 
370 
390 
390 
390 
390 
370 
390 
370 
370 
360 
380 
390 

535 
485 
425 

410 
390 
390 
390 
390 

APPRENTICES: SALARY SCALES AND LODGING-ALLOWANCE 

[No. t3 

Annual 
Increment. 

£ 

20 

25 
25 
25 

I. Apprentice !
First Year 
Second Year 
Third Year 
Fourth Year 
Fifth Year 
Sixth Yea.r 

Living at Home. 
£171 per annum •.. 
£182 

Living away from Home 
Plus Lodging-allowance, £30 per annum. 

£212 
,, £30 

£20 
£238 
£273 
£306 

2. Adult Apprentices.-(i) For ex-oversea.a servicemen, or ex-home servicemen with long military service or who can 
establish loss of opportunity, or hardship owing to military service, the following sea.le will normally apply :-

First Year £330 per annum. 
Second Year £345 
Third year £366 
Fourth year £37/i 
Fifth year £385 

(ii) There is no standard sea.le for civilian adult apprentices. Rates will be fixed by the Public Service Commission 
on the merits of each case. 

(iii) Apprentices on atta.ining twenty-one years of age are pa.id adult allowance to bring total remuneration up 
to £300 per annum. . · 

(iv) Married apprentices receive married man's allowance to bring .tot&! remuneration to £331 per annum, 


