360

TRADESMEN AND MISCELLANEOUS STAFF

(Common to more than one Department)

						Yearly rat	Annual		
		Position.			11	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment	
						£	£	£	
Baker							390	-	
	•	• ••	• •	• •		••	39 0	• •	
	•		• •	• •	• •			• • •	
Bootmaker	• •		• •	• • •	• •	• • •	390		
Boot-repairer	•		• •	• •	• •	• •	370	••	
Bricklayer	•.	• ••	• •	• •	• •	••	390	••	
Blacksmith	•	• ••	• •		• •	••	390	• • •	
Butcher—									
First Grade			• •	`••	• •		390	••	
Second Grade					• •	••	370		
Carpenter							390		
Electrician							390		
lectrical Fitter							390		
Ingine-driver (Locom		•••					390		
itter							390.	• •	
oreman (Tradesman	·		- •	•••	••	••	550.	••	
Grade 1	,					1.	460		
Grade 2	• •	 	• •			• • •	435	• •	
Foreman (non-Trades	man).	• • • •	• •	• •	• •	••	±90	• •	
α • 1		-					410		
o* 1 1	• •		• •	• •	• •	• • •	410	••	
0 1 0	• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	390	• •	
Grade 2	• •	• ••	• •	• •	• •	• • •	370		
lardener—								•	
First Grade				• •	• •	••	370		
Second Grade		• • •		• • • •			350		
landyman							370		
nstrumentman									
Grade 1							410		
Grade 2							395	$\overset{\cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot}{20}$	
Grade 3							375		
abourer							331	••	
Skilled			• • •	• • •	::		345	••	
ine Ganger	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • •			••	390	• •	
ineman				• •	• • •	••	370	• •	
	shamar.		. ••	• •	• • •	••		• •	
Senior (where in orry-driver—	charge	, ··.	• •	• •	•••	••	385	• •	
Up to 30 cwt. lo		• •	• •	• •	• • •	••	360		
Over 30 cwt. lor	·y	• •		, ,	• •	•••	370		
lechanic		••	• •	• • •	••		390		
ainter		••		• •			390		
anel-beater		••		• • •			390		
lumber							390	• •	
oultryman				••			370	••	
erviceman (Registere	d)			••			390	••	
laughterman						••	370	••	
ockman						•••	370		
oreman	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • •	•			360	• •	
Senior	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	• •	380		
Head	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				• •	. ••			
orekeeper—	• •	••	• •	••	* **		390		
a 1 1					.	710	~~~	15 Sec. 16 (2015)	
0 1 0	• • •		. • •	•••	•••	510	535	25	
Grade 2	• •	••	• •	s, • • , s		460	485	25	
Grade 3		••	• •	• • •		400	425	25	
radesman					.				
Leading Hand							410		
Not otherwise sp	ecified	••					390		
urner		• • •					390	•	
pholsterer						:	390	••	
Velder				• • •		••	390		
	- •	•••		• •	• •	• •	000		

APPRENTICES: SALARY SCALES AND LODGING-ALLOWANCE

1. Apprentice:— First Year	 		ng at Home per annui		Plus	Living away from Home Plus Lodging-allowance, £30 per annum.					
Second Year Third Year	 ٠٠.	£182 £212	,,,	••	• •	,,	£30 £20	,,			
Fourth Year	 	£238	"	••	• •	**		**			
Fifth Year Sixth Year	 • • •	£273 £306	,,	• •	••		••				

2. Adult Apprentices.—(i) For ex-overseas servicemen, or ex-home servicemen with long military service or who can establish loss of opportunity, or hardship owing to military service, the following scale will normally apply:—

		-	-			_		
First Year	••			• •			£330 per	annum
Second Year	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	£345	,,
Third year	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	£365	,,
Fourth year	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	£375	,,
Fifth vear							£225	

⁽ii) There is no standard scale for civilian adult apprentices. Rates will be fixed by the Public Service Commission

⁽iii) Apprentices on attaining twenty-one years of age are paid adult allowance to bring total remuneration up to £300 per annum.

(iv) Married apprentices receive married man's allowance to bring total remuneration to £331 per annum.